

	U4005	11114
(2014) CARLEY MAX the foregoing is a trae and restort search in the 2 and then this record and constance with the provinces of the 1111nois for round search the search of the 1111nois for round teach the search of the 1111 search of the 1111 search of the 1111 search of the cont teach of the 1121 search of the 1121 search 11201 for he heptmack Bring, Neywood	TESTING MEDICAL CENTIFICATE OF DEATH OFFICATION OFFICATION	на по тъ 1008 тр. Тр. 160/5 илялова 2007 АДЛ(53/9 натент) 5/19/3/5 и велова кала се из 1008 илялова 5/19/3/5 и велова кала се из 1008 илялова кала се из 1008 илялова илялова кала се из 1008 илялова илялов
The second	THAT OF DRIVING IF ANY INCOMENDATION OF DRIVING AND	The SC The STORE
in a const of the bank second in a restarting as the restaurontion of restarts. The Control Later Development Schwarz in 1995 Sound Schwarz in 1995 Sound Schwarz	Arg party on the second	BPM
1 4 5 <u>1</u>	The second second provided of the Character of the frame and the second	112y 31, 1933

OBJECT ID	2013.6.2
OBJECT NAME	Certificate, Death
OBJECT COLLECTION	Calas Family Collection (is part of)
DATE CREATED	April 4, 2013, 1985
EVENT	Death
MATERIAL	Paper
OBJECT ENTITIES	Family, The (owned by) Calas, Andrew (is related to) Calas, Kurt (is related to) Calas, Candi (is related to) Calas, Craig (is related to) Calas, Chrisanthe (is related to)
ACCESS POINTS	American Health Care Center Certificate paper

OBJECT DESCRIPTION

A certificate of death printed on white paper in black ink. Some things are typed in a type-writer font and other things are written (the copy seems to be photocopied). At the left of the paper in the middle there is an indentation in the paper where Cook County stamped it with a colorless, circular stamp.

ORIGIN

The Death Certificate of Chrisanthe Calas. Chrisanthe died at American Health Care Center in Arlington Heights, Illinois of Accute Cardiopulmunary arrest due to her heart disease. She died at 3 p.m. on May, 19 1985. Chrisanthe was born in Crete, Greece to Theano and Nicholas Mazokopakis on February 21, 1903. She came to the United States in 1926 and married an honorably discharged American soldier, Andrew Calas (who was already deceased at the time of her passing). They had a son named Andrew. Before her death, Chrisanthe lived at 512 Kinkaid, Des Plaines, Illinois. She was buried in Elmwood Cemetery, River Grove, Illinois on May 22, 1985. The certificate of death was signed on May 21, 1985 by a Cook County Department of Public



Health Official Cheif Registratar.

CITATION

Certificate, Death, April 4, 2013, 1985, Calas Family Collection, *National Hellenic Museum*, https://collections.nationalhellenicmuseum.org/Detail/objects/. Accessed 04/25/24.